Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

Operator: License # 30717	API No. 15 - 051-25, 195-00-00
Name: DOWNING-NELSON OIL CO., INC.	162 why: Ellis 162 System
Address: P.O. Box 372	C_E/2 W/2NEsec. 30 Twp. 13 s. R. 20W East X West
City/State/Zip: Hays, KS 67601	1432 feet from • / (N) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	1788 feet from E / (clrcle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Ron Nelson	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785) 628-3449	(circle one) (NE) SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co. Inc.	Lease Name: Flax Well #: 1-30
License: 31548	Field Name: Kaiser
Wellsite Geologist: Ron Nelson SEP 1 1 2003	Producing Formation: LKC & Conglomerate Sand
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2298 Kelly Bushing: 2306
X New Well Re-Entry Workove WICHITA	Total Depth: 4010 Plug Back Total Depth: 235, 00
X Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 225.89 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ No ☐ No ☐ No ☐ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	1 yes, snow depin set
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Curface 190
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 180 sx cmt. (10sks In Mouse Hole) (15sks In Rat Hole)
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) ATT WHY 9-77-06
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 12,000 ppm Fluid volume 320 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	'
•	Operator Name:
Dual Completion	Operator Name: License No.:
Dual Completion Docket No Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
Dual Completion	Operator Name: License No.:
Dual Completion	Operator Name: Lease Name: Quarter Sec. Twp. Docket No.: The Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Dual Completion	Operator Name: Lease Name: Quarter Sec. Twp. Docket No.: The Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Dual Completion	Operator Name: Lease Name: Quarter Sec. Twp. Docket No.: The Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Dual Completion	Operator Name: Lease Name: Quarter Sec. Twp. Docket No.: the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. RCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Dual Completion	Operator Name: Lease Name: Decket No.: License No.: Quarter Sec. Docket No.: Docket No.: Twp. Docket No.: The Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-130) and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached If Denied, Yes Date:
Dual Completion	Operator Name: Lease Name: Quarter Sec. Twp. Docket No.: The Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-130 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. RCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Dual Completion	Operator Name: Lease Name: Docket No.: License No.: Docket No.: Docket No.: Twp. Docket No.: Docket No.: License No.: Docket No.: Least West County: Least Deast West County: Least Deast Docket No.: Least Deast West County: Least Deast Least Deast Least Deast West County: Least Deast Least Deast West Least Deast Least Deast Deast Least Deast Least Deast Deast Leas

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

Amy Quint
My Appt. Exp. 10-04-2004

X

Operator Name:	WNING-NELSO 3 S. A. 20W	N OIL C		Lease County		Flax Ellis		Well #:	1–30
NSTRUCTIONS: Sho ested, time tool open a emperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs a	w important tops a and closed, flowing very, and flow rates	nd base of f and shut-ir if gas to su	formations p n pressures, urface test, a	enetrated, whether st llong with fi	Detail a	ill cores. Repor	static level, hydro	static pressu	res, bottom hole
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional St	neets)	X Yes	☐ No	White the second se	K.M	.og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	•	Yes	⊠No		Nan	10		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken	ogical Survey					ydrite		628	+678
lectric Log Run		∐ Yes			Top			308	-1012
(Submit Copy)		21 103			Í	bner		550	-1244
st All E. Logs Run: D	uual Indua	tion	Donai	-	LKC	onto		569	-1263
Neutron, M			Densi	су -	BKC			588 836	-1282
MCGCLOH/ P	TCLO, BOIL	10				maton		884	-1530 -1578
					i	maton rokee Sh		926	-1620
					Pen	n. Sand		938	-1632
	***************************************		CASING	RECORD		uckle ew Used		951	-1645
		Report a				ermediate, produc	tion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Casing n O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface Pipe	12 1	8	5/8	24		225.89	Common	150	2%Ge1&3%C0
Production St	7 7/8	5		14		4008	EA/2	150	1
]	PV Tool	. @	1609	SMDC	180	$\frac{1}{4}$ #FS/sk
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	ig / sqi	JEEZE RECORD)		
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	#Sacks	Used	Ised Type and Percent Additives			
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATIO Specify F		- Bridge Plug ch Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Ma		rd Depth
4	3939-3944	Penn.	Sand			None			
				· ;					
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8	Set At 3980	ergengen von der einem gelegt feren der deutgeben der der der gelegt.	Packer Al		Liner Run	Yes XXNo	*•	<i>t</i> .
Date of First, Resumerd F		T	roducing Met	nod		·			* • •
July 23,	2003				Flowin	g X Pumpi	ng Gas Lif	ı [] Oih	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat		bls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity 43.2
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION		L		Production Inter	val		10-2
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Spec	K¥Perf. /fy)		Dually Comp.	Commingled		



CHARGE TO: DOWNWIG > NELSON		
ADDRESS		
	•	

ECEIVED PR 0 6 2004 SC WICHITA

TICKET

Nº 7 5651

	OUTY OTHER TIP		-	_	Щ	S	•						
Services, Inc. SERVICE CATIONS WELL/PROJECT NO.		CITY, STATE, ZIP (CODE					基 2)	PAGE 1	OF		
1. Nr. 15 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2	1-30 TICKET TYPE CONTRAI	LEASE	ASE COUNTY/PARISH STATI						□ DA	DATE OWNER 6-20-03 SA1E ORDER NO.			
, <u>D</u>	SERVICE SALES DE WELL TYPE	1	ATEGORY JOB PUI		VIA	KOCA WELL PERMIT			ı	ELL LOCATION	.,		
	NVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	1 00	villapment	85/8" SURFACE		<u> </u>			1.81	urs, Vs - 1W.	oraw, 22	 	
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE PART N		ACCOUNTING DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
575	\	ļ	MILEAGE # 106			40	mī			2,50	100	100	
576			DUMA SIRVER				205	125	FT	<u> </u>	.550	60	
410	<u> \</u>		TOP PLUG				1 EA	<u>8-5/8</u>	"	60∞	60	00	
315	1		STAUSARS COMENT	150	ISES			7100	1050	00			
279	1		BENTONITE GEL	3	ses			11/00		.00			
278	1		CALCOUM CHOOODE	પ	245			25,00					
581	1		STRUTTE CHARGE CO	120	SKS			1 0					
583			DRAMGE	-	5	الامكار	22	<u> 294.4 </u>	m	<u> </u> 85	250	24_	
			-	apper app did						4	<u> </u>		
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby the terms and conditions on the reve but are not limited to, PAYMENT, I	erse side hereof whi RELEASE, INDEM	ch include,	REMIT PAY	MENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT I WITHOUT BREAKD WE UNDERSTOOD	PERFORMED OWN? AND	AGRE	E UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	2293	24	
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. JIST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOM			SWIFT SERVICES, INC. MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICEW, PERFORMED WIT										
ART OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS A A A A A			P.O. BO NESS CITY, I	X 400 VS 67560	WE OPERATED TH AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?	JOB				TAX	65	88	
TE SIGNED TIME	SIGNED /SOO	□ A.M. □ P.M.	785-798	-2300	3,1.0	YES OMER DID NOT	USH TO	NO RESPOND	2359	12			
Jan Man	CUSTOMER ACC	EPTANCE OF MA APPROVA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby acknowle	edges receipt of the	materials and	services	s listed on this	s ticket.		Thank _. Y	ou!	

SWIFT Services, Inc. ORIGINAL DATE 6-20-03 PAGE NO. WELL NO. DUNDU - NELSON 1-30 VOLUME PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI)
TUBING CASIN DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS CASING 1442 ON LOCATON 70-225 85/8-23* TP-225 15' CMT LEFT W CSG. 1510 BREAK CORCLEADON - MUD AUMA 1525 MOR CEMONT - 120 ZKE 1533 RELIASE DING 612 1535 DESPUSE PLUG 1537 13.4 Ly THZ - LUCG DUA CORCHARD 25 SES TO POT av- HZAW 1630 JOB COMPLETE RECEIVED APR 0 6 2004 THAIL YOU KCO WICHITA WAWE DUSTY MERZIC

S	WIFT	CHARGE TO ADDRESS		whing + Nelson			384	WICHITA		Nº	кет 57	_	
, Seri	vices, Inc.	CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CO	DDE		۲	R 06	_		PAG	GE 1)°2	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1 Gus, K	WELL/PROJECT N	í	EASE -/	ax COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY I	APR	<u>8</u>	1	ATE 6-27-03		iner Same	
<u>2</u>	TICKET TYPE C III SERVICE II SALES	ONTRACTOR Oiscore	ч	RIG NAME/NO.			<u> </u>		OI	RDER NO.			
4. RE EN RAL LOCATION	WELL TYPE		WELL CA	JOB PURPOSE Suclopmont Cont. 516"	Procl. Cig.	WELL PERM	T NO.			ELL LOCATION Sec 30.	- /3	35-20w	
PRICE	INVOICE INSTRUC	ACCOUNT	NG	T						UNIT			
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	I	AMOUNT	
.575		1		MILEAGE #/03		40	mi/			<u>, 2</u>	50	100	
-579		1/		Pump Service		/	Gr		<u>i </u>	1,500	(ZE)	1.500	100
407		1/	_	Insert Float Shoe		/	ઉલ	5%	11	230		230	100
417		1		DU Latch down Plug + Bat	fle	/	ea	11		200	00	200	
408				D.U. Tool		/	ea	11		2150	δō	2,150	iæ
402		1		Centralizers		6	ea	l f		44	ĺœ	264	180
403		1		Cnt. Rosket		/	ea	"		125	<u>∞</u>	125	100
193		1		Rotating Head		1	ea	10		/50	82	150	65
281				Mad Flush		.500	gal		<u>i </u>		€0	5,00	<u> </u> ∞
221		,		RCL		4	gal			19	00	76	100
					i Mila					-			<u> </u>
		(See Continuation	i gret women							4260	37
	Customer hereby acknowledg	_		REMIT PAYMENT TO:	RVEY T PERFORMED	AGR	EE DECIDE	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOT	AL	7,355	37	
	to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, I				WITHOUT BREAD WE UNDERSTOOM MET YOUR NEED	DD AND	-		\dagger				
LIMITED WARR	. ^			SWIFT SERVICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE W	/AS	,						<u> </u>
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK/OR DEI	STOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRI LIVERY OF GOODS	OR TO		P.O. BOX 466	WE OPERATED AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS	THE EQUIPMEN D JOB				TAX		363	40
	A LINE SIGNED	□ A.M.	_	NESS CITY, KS 67560	SATISFACTORIL' ARE YOU SATISF	IED WITH OUR			<u></u>				<u> </u>
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED	□ A.M.		785-798-2300		YES STOMER DID N	4,75,44	NO RESPOND	s	TOTAL		9718	177
	CUSTOM	ER ACCEPTANCE	OF MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby	acknowledges receipt of	the materials a	nd service	s listed on t	nis ticket.				

APPROVAL

Thank You!

MIR		. 1 1	WELL NO.	つ ^		TEACE		JOB TYLE RIGHT AL TICKET NO. 5748
A JOC	uning & A		J volume	30 PUMF	28	Fla		Long String 5748
VO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)	T	C	TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	1330	***************************************	-			-74		on Loc. Rig Laying Down D.P.
***********	1510		-					Start in hole with 51/2 14# Csq.
						Anna (2000)		Insert Float Slave
				ļ			**********	hatch down Baffle
· · · · ·								Cax- on #1, #3, #5, #17, #9, #56
,								Bester on #57
	•		_					D.U. on #57 6 1608'
	1640							Drep Ball
	1700							Cilsulato
	1720							Plan Marse hole of Rar book
	1730	6	12					Perop Songel Much think
,			20	1				20 ss' RCL Flood
								MIX 150 st EA-2 cat
			36					Kinished mixing
								wash puno & Line
								Dipl. Shet off Play
,							***************************************	5454 160, 4354 March 97 topal
			97				1,500	
		/					<i>#300</i>	Release Bess Dried of
	18:05							
	18:15			/(diproise	விர் ரு		1,100	
· · ·	703		20				7,100	lump 20ss KCL Flush
			1 20			.,	11	MIX 18056 SADC
*,			99	<u> </u>				I
			197		 			Finished mixing
	18:45		+	1	_			Displ. Closing Plug
	18.45		39	i	<u> </u>		200	Plug churs Dexopst Holding
		ļ						Circulated 1800 Cat. to pit
				R	EC	EIVED_		Kelease fress Wieder
			_	AF	R	6 2004		Disple storing Plug Plug chown Decopse Italding Circulated 18250 Cont. to pit Release Press. Diedep wash and mad up truck
	<u> </u>	ļ		. 1				Jos Gampletes
				INC	٧	VICHITA	}	,
.,								
				<u> </u>				1 /)4
								// K 07
								1 May
								ll.
								(1) (2) (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
								The state of the s



PO Box 466 Ness City KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 5748

Serv	ice	Nes Off	s City : 78	y, KS 675 5-798-23	660 600		CUSTOMER Downing + Nelson	ľ	well Flag	C # 1	-30		DATE 6-27-	03	PAGE 0	 2
PRICE REFEREN	ICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER		CCOUNTIN ACCT			DESCRIPTION		QTY.			l u/m	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	72.50.274.882
325	-	7,77,70	1				Standard Cont.	7.033.00	/50	1				8	1 <i>0</i> 50	<u> </u>
284	co.eccett		1				Calseal		7	3/3			25	182	175	00
<u> 283</u>	\leq		1				Salt		750	zi.		ĺ		12		150
285			1				CFR-I		7/			 	# 2	25	195	35
276	رر		1				Flocele		33	#				90	73	120
_330	0	<u>.</u>	1				SMOC		180	SPS		<u> </u>	9	75	1,755	<u> </u>
	Ē)														<u> </u>
												i s				<u> </u>
												2004				
											Carecas d	do 1	760	<u> </u>		<u>i</u> —
																<u> </u>
					\dashv		,						<u> </u>	 	-	-
			\dashv						<u>į</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Cessal	is a	\vdash		<u> </u>
			\dashv						<u> </u>					\vdash		
***	\dashv				\dashv							i 	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			 -
	\dashv		\dashv		\dashv		A STATE OF THE STA		<u> </u>							<u> </u>
	\dashv				\dashv			-				 				<u> </u>
	\dashv		\dashv		\dashv						***************************************	 		$\vdash \vdash$		<u> </u>
			\dashv		\dashv				<u> </u>	\dashv		 				
	$\neg \dagger$		T		十				 j	-+						
			\dashv		\forall				 	\dashv						
			\dashv		\top	$\neg \neg \uparrow$				\dashv						
	十		\top		十											
.581			7	, .	1	s	ERVICE CHARGE	CL	JBIC FEET	330	کی <u>ر</u>	'	1	00	330	00
583		· · ·	1	}			TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES 33, 460	ТО	N MILES	69.				85	568	82
a de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co					-											27

CONTINUATION TOTAL

4,260 37